CY93C01/02/04/08/16
1 Kbit, 2 Kbit, 4 Kbit, 8 Kbit, and 16 Kbit
(x8 or x16) MicroWire Serial EEPROM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-15635 Rev. *C  Revised February 05, 2009
Features
■ Continuous voltage operation
❐ VCC = 1.65V to 5.5V

CY93C01/02/04/08/16
Document #: 001-15635 Rev. *C Page 12 of 16
Part Numbering Nomenclature
Ordering Information
Density Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
1 Kbit CY93C01-SXI 51-85066 8-Pin SOIC Industrial
CY93C01-SXIT 8-Pin SOIC (Tape & Reel)
CY93C01-ZXI 51-85093 8-Pin TSSOP
CY93C01-ZXIT 8-Pin TSSOP (Tape & Reel)
2 Kbit CY93C02-SXI 51-85066 8-Pin SOIC Industrial
CY93C02-SXIT 8-Pin SOIC (Tape & Reel)
CY93C02-ZXI 51-85093 8-Pin TSSOP
CY93C02-ZXIT 8-Pin TSSOP (Tape & Reel)
4 Kbit CY93C04-SXI 51-85066 8-Pin SOIC Industrial
CY93C04-SXIT 8-Pin SOIC (Tape & Reel)
CY93C04-ZXI 51-85093 8-Pin TSSOP
CY93C04-ZXIT 8-Pin TSSOP (Tape & Reel)
8 Kbit CY93C08-SXI 51-85066 8-Pin SOIC Industrial
CY93C08-SXIT 8-Pin SOIC (Tape & Reel)
CY93C08-ZXI 51-85093 8-Pin TSSOP
CY93C08-ZXIT 8-Pin TSSOP (Tape & Reel)
16 Kbit CY93C16-SXI 51-85066 8-Pin SOIC Industrial
CY93C16-SXIT 8-Pin SOIC (Tape & Reel)
CY93C16-ZXI 51-85093 8-Pin TSSOP
CY93C16-ZXIT 8-Pin TSSOP (Tape & Reel)
Above table contains Preliminary information. Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
CY93 C 01 - SX I T
Temperature:
I = Industrial (–40 to 85°C)
Option:
T = Tape & Reel
Blank = Std.
Voltage:
C = 1.65V - 5.5V
Cypress
93 =MicroWire Interface
Package:
S = SOIC
Z = TSSOP Density:
16 = 16 Kb
01 = 1 Kb
02 = 2 Kb
04 = 4 Kb
08 = 8 Kb
X = Pb-Free
[+] Feedback
CY93C01/02/04/08/16
Document #: 001-15635 Rev. *C Page 13 of 16
Package Diagrams
Figure 12.  8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC, 51-85066
SEATING PLANE
PIN 1 ID
0.230[5.842]
0.244[6.197]
0.157[3.987]
0.150[3.810]
0.189[4.800]
0.196[4.978]
0.050[1.270]
BSC
0.061[1.549]
0.068[1.727]
0.004[0.102]
0.0098[0.249]
0.0138[0.350]
0.0192[0.487]
0.016[0.406]
0.035[0.889]
0.0075[0.190]
0.0098[0.249]
1. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES[MM] MIN.
MAX.